
1 City of Ann Arbor City Administrator’s Report – November 18, 2024 
The City’s Mission is to deliver exceptional services that sustain and enhance a vibrant, safe and diverse community. 

 

 
City Administrator’s Report November 18, 2024 prepared for City Council. Kindly forward questions, comments, 
or suggestions for input to mdohoney@a2gov.org, mpraschan@a2gov.org, or shiggins@a2gov.org. 
 

Safety Update  Cold weather seems to be delayed this year, but it will come eventually.  Cold weather driving 
often means traveling on snowy, icy, or slushy roads.  Follow these tips to stay safe while driving in winter 
weather.  

• Tires:  Ensure your tires are in optimal condition for winter driving.  Check the tread depths and consider 
investing in winter tires for increased traction. 

• Slow down: Always adjust your speed down to account for less traction when driving on snow or ice. 
• Accelerate and decelerate slowly: Gentle and gradual acceleration and braking is key in winter 

conditions. Don’t try to get moving in a hurry and take time to slow down for a stoplight.  
• Increase your following distance: to five to six seconds. This increased margin of safety will provide the 

longer distance needed if you have to stop. 
• Drive defensively: Anticipate hazards on the road and prepare for sudden changes by maintaining focus. 
• Clear visibility: Remove snow and ice from your vehicle before hitting the road. 
• Stay home:  Don’t drive in severe conditions if you don’t have to or consider delaying travel until 

condition improve. 
Thank you for making A2 Be Safe! 

Happy Birthday Ann Arbor! Bicentennial (1824-2024) 

Community Invited to Ann Arbor Bicentennial Closing Ceremony Dec. 14. In January 
2024, the Ann Arbor community came together to kick off the city's 200th 
anniversary celebration at the State Theater. Since then, thousands of Ann Arborites 
have celebrated the milestone at monthly events and paid tribute with celebratory 
tree plantings, a park renaming, a new city flag design and park murals. It is now time to bring these festivities 
to a close with the final celebration on Saturday, Dec. 14, 6p at Ann Arbor Skyline High School. Tickets are $10 
and can be purchased online. More information is available via 
https://www.a2gov.org/news/pages/article.aspx?i=1110  
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https://secure.rec1.com/MI/city-of-ann-arbor/catalog?filter=c2VhcmNoPTMyODk5NDQ=
https://www.a2gov.org/news/pages/article.aspx?i=1110
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Flnks.gd%2Fl%2FeyJhbGciOiJIUzI1NiJ9.eyJidWxsZXRpbl9saW5rX2lkIjoxMDEsInVyaSI6ImJwMjpjbGljayIsInVybCI6Imh0dHBzOi8vd3d3LmEyZ292Lm9yZy9uZXdzL3BhZ2VzL2FydGljbGUuYXNweD9pPTEwMzQiLCJidWxsZXRpbl9pZCI6IjIwMjQwMjAxLjg5NTI1NDgxIn0.IbaJFfCH2e-D9NDdetFdAiUAjuezEMRxW8iHWK5l5DY%2Fs%2F9125255%2Fbr%2F236409415789-l&data=05%7C02%7Cshiggins%40a2gov.org%7Cd22cac1787a64dbe4bb408dc236e1e2f%7C48afa58563754170b9d1e9c568bb92f3%7C0%7C0%7C638424203103336703%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=xr2PGAT2ioHuU5B2VoWqG2NGPpmD8QLF7eFAcxs81ok%3D&reserved=0
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• Sustainability & Innovations Corner. Catch up on the latest from the Ann Arbor Office of Sustainability and 
Innovations (OSI). For more information, including registration links, visit OSI online.  

• Subscribe to the OSI Newsletter.  If you haven’t already, please subscribe to monthly, detailed newsletter 
highlighting some of the sustainability-related activities unfolding in the community. If you aren’t already, 
please subscribe at: 
 https://service.govdelivery.com/accounts/MIANNA/subscriber/new?topic_id=MIANNA_146 

• GET TO KNOW THE SUSTAINABLE ENERGY UTILITY:  On November 5th, Ann Arborites voted to authorize 
creation of the Ann Arbor Sustainable Energy Utility. Over the next 18 months the staff will be working to 
set-up the infrastructure, governance systems, bylaws, and policies that will support the new utility to ensure 
its successful launch. To stay up to date with work unfolding regarding the SEU, to sign up for the SEU waitlist, 
or to learn about upcoming public engagement events, please see: www.a2gov.org/a2seu.   

• A2ZERO Rebates Still Available: Thanks to incredible work of our IT department, we are pleased to announce 
the release of a new dashboard tracking how many home energy rebates have been distributed and are still 
available. In total, OSI anticipates distributing $1.9 million in rebates, providing an estimated 1,300 
sustainability-related rebates to residents across the city. At least 50% of the rebates will be for income 
qualified households. Please note that rebates will apply only to projects and purchases completed on or 
after July 1, 2024.  More details, including our new dashboard, are available at osi.a2gov.org/rebates.   

• The A2ZERO Home Energy Advisor program is now open for all Ann Arbor residents!  The wait list has been 
addressed, and the portal is open.  Sign up for your free home assessment, and individualized 
decarbonization plan for your home.  Bring all your questions – upstairs is hot?  bills are high?  water heater 
needs replacing soon?  Learn more and sign up at https://a2zerohea.org/  

• Check out Green Light: A new series from CTN and OSI that digs into sustainability in Ann Arbor with the 
residents who are envisioning, creating, and establishing a sustainable and equitable future for our 
community. Check out our episodes at 
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLw6eY79a9rp8VTqYvxRst5C0qs8U7dwXE  

• Upcoming Event - “Not too Late”: OSI is delighted to be collaborating with the University of Michigan to 
promote their community read of “Not Too Late: Changing the Climate Story from Despair to Possibility” 
which is available to anyone connected to internet in the State of Michigan until December 13 for free!  

• Stay engaged by joining us on social media: Find us on Instagram @a2zero2030 and Facebook at A2Zero!  

 

Police Monthly Report. The October 2024 AAPD Monthly Comparison Report – Monthly Pedestrian Crash Report 
(PDF) is attached. 

Transportation Commission Monthly Report. The November 2024 Transportation Commission Project Report is 
available via https://a2gov.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=7025117&GUID=F50053F3-D1AE-43BA-9FAF-
80DB86D4AA77 

November 18 Council Meeting will feature the following items of interest:  

Consent Agenda (11). There are eight items on the consent agenda.  

https://www.a2gov.org/departments/sustainability/Newsletter-Events/Pages/default.aspx
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fservice.govdelivery.com%2Faccounts%2FMIANNA%2Fsubscriber%2Fnew%3Ftopic_id%3DMIANNA_146&data=05%7C01%7CSGloster%40a2gov.org%7Cda9adb0db11b45153b2808dabda1e93d%7C48afa58563754170b9d1e9c568bb92f3%7C0%7C0%7C638030800379099884%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=kxHC6jDdDRqQgnY6XHPMZIDjcsuHrhC4fPHmev4uGZo%3D&reserved=0
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https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fa2zerohea.org%2F&data=05%7C02%7CSHiggins%40a2gov.org%7Cb7b327e54cee4c7e56d708dcc6a37037%7C48afa58563754170b9d1e9c568bb92f3%7C0%7C0%7C638603652513424556%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=%2FsAJ1NPr4hY9XuLpaq06Zhq%2BDx9xPnMPj7AtZWjlGxo%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.youtube.com%2Fplaylist%3Flist%3DPLw6eY79a9rp8VTqYvxRst5C0qs8U7dwXE&data=05%7C02%7CJESatterlee%40a2gov.org%7C36f11e7d98b74df576b208dcc1ffbe82%7C48afa58563754170b9d1e9c568bb92f3%7C0%7C0%7C638598551370856621%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=XZIIGcwllir%2FDroV8eNS0Jj093ZSKavavhB30D%2FvUco%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fumlib.us%2Fnottoolate-ebook&data=05%7C02%7CSHiggins%40a2gov.org%7C89bf30f60e4e418b610208dcff3b54c5%7C48afa58563754170b9d1e9c568bb92f3%7C0%7C0%7C638665877495285727%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=yv79AjCG3P1gcEErwcW5%2Bgc5QbplzHoCPY4ambujJJQ%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.instagram.com%2Fa2zero2030%2F&data=05%7C02%7CSHiggins%40a2gov.org%7C89bf30f60e4e418b610208dcff3b54c5%7C48afa58563754170b9d1e9c568bb92f3%7C0%7C0%7C638665877495307536%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=3aBB3W8hVQEf7Te4CHSQowfWuEXbATGY0KttUynu8ao%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.facebook.com%2Fshare%2F9ncGVzUudo3LTw9m%2F&data=05%7C02%7CSHiggins%40a2gov.org%7C89bf30f60e4e418b610208dcff3b54c5%7C48afa58563754170b9d1e9c568bb92f3%7C0%7C0%7C638665877495323208%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=%2BuE%2BwBgvgnuLXuCNJADMCUEeln7v3hsqHkS3YyS7j8M%3D&reserved=0
https://a2gov.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=7025117&GUID=F50053F3-D1AE-43BA-9FAF-80DB86D4AA77
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Public Hearings (none). 

Ordinances – First Reading (2).  

• An Ordinance to Amend Sections 5.15 and 5.16 of Chapter 55 (Unified Development Code) of Title V of 
the Code of the City of Ann Arbor (Permitted Use Tables for Child Care Center and Private School uses 
and Use Specific Standards for Child Care Center uses) CPC Recommendation: Approval (6 yes, 0 no) 
 

• An Ordinance to Amend Section 2.3 of Chapter 26 (Solid Waste) of Title II (Utilities and Services) of the 
Code of the City of Ann Arbor 

 

Ordinances – Second Reading (none).  
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1 - Monthly Comparison Report – Monthly Offense and Pedestrian Crash Report 

 

 

 
 
 

TO:  Milton Dohoney Jr.  

FROM: Ann Arbor Police Department 

SUBJECT:  Monthly Comparison Report   

DATE:  November 13, 2024 
 

 
AAPD Offense Monthly Comparison Report (preliminary and advisory) Part A – October 2024 

 

 
            N/C represents an increase of "0" which is mathematically "Not-Calculable" 

Crime
Part Group Description

10/01/2024
TO

11/01/2024

9/1/2024
TO

10/01/2024

Percent
Changed

10/01/2023
TO

11/01/2023

Percent
Changed YTD 2024 YTD 2023 Percent

Changed

A AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT 20 27 -25.93% 26 -23.08% 211 211 0.00%
A ARSON 1 0 N/C 0 N/C 6 10 -40.00%
A BURGLARY -ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (Intent to Commit) 4 5 -20.00% 4 0.00% 49 49 0.00%
A BURGLARY -FORCED ENTRY 12 17 -29.41% 13 -7.69% 106 138 -23.19%
A COMMERCIALIZED SEX -PROSTITUTION 1 0 N/C 0 N/C 1 0 N/C
A DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 21 32 -34.38% 28 -25.00% 306 358 -14.53%
A EXTORTION 1 3 -66.67% 4 -75.00% 14 22 -36.36%
A FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING 4 3 33.33% 3 33.33% 31 49 -36.73%
A FRAUD -CREDIT CARD/AUTOMATIC TELLER MACHINE 4 7 -42.86% 12 -66.67% 90 49 83.67%
A FRAUD -FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME 31 31 0.00% 32 -3.13% 247 264 -6.44%
A FRAUD - IDENTITY THEFT 6 8 -25.00% 13 -53.85% 85 128 -33.59%
A FRAUD -WIRE FRAUD 1 0 N/C 2 -50.00% 17 11 54.55%
A INTIMIDATION/STALKING 13 9 44.44% 11 18.18% 131 146 -10.27%
A LARCENY -OTHER 62 75 -17.33% 54 14.81% 429 423 1.42%
A LARCENY -THEFT FROM BUILDING 23 20 15.00% 17 35.29% 238 225 5.78%
A LARCENY -THEFT FROM COIN-OPERATED MACHINE/DEVICE 1 0 N/C 0 N/C 3 0 N/C
A LARCENY -THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 23 26 -11.54% 28 -17.86% 411 388 5.93%
A LARCENY -THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS/ACCESSORIES 8 2 300.00% 6 33.33% 54 121 -55.37%
A MOTOR VEHICLE, AS STOLEN PROPERTY 1 1 0.00% 2 -50.00% 8 4 100.00%
A MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 13 6 116.67% 16 -18.75% 96 131 -26.72%
A NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 56 76 -26.32% 64 -12.50% 527 588 -10.37%
A OBSCENITY 3 12 -75.00% 0 N/C 28 12 133.33%
A RETAIL FRAUD -THEFT 39 33 18.18% 27 44.44% 406 287 41.46%
A ROBBERY 2 2 0.00% 5 -60.00% 22 38 -42.11%
A SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE -CSC 2ND DEGREE 1 0 N/C 1 0.00% 5 8 -37.50%
A SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE -CSC 4TH DEGREE 2 4 -50.00% 5 -60.00% 29 41 -29.27%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT -CSC 3RD DEGREE 1 0 N/C 0 N/C 1 1 0.00%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT -CSC IST DEGREE 1 1 0.00% 1 0.00% 5 2 150.00%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA -CSC 3RD DEGREE 1 1 0.00% 1 0.00% 21 8 162.50%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA -CSC lST DEGREE 3 3 0.00% 3 0.00% 22 17 29.41%
A STOLEN PROPERTY 2 2 0.00% 1 100.00% 14 18 -22.22%
A VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE ACT 5 12 -58.33% 4 25.00% 57 75 -24.00%
A WEAPONS OFFENSE- CONCEALED 6 1 500.00% 4 50.00% 28 34 -17.65%
A WEAPONS OFFENSE -OTHER 1 1 0.00% 0 N/C 7 10 -30.00%
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Crime Part Group Description YTD 2024 YTD 2023 Percent
Changed

A AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT 211 211 0.00%
A ARSON 6 10 -40.00%
A BURGLARY -ENTRY WITHOUT FORCE (Intent to Commit) 49 49 0.00%
A BURGLARY -FORCED ENTRY 106 138 -23.19%
A COMMERCIALIZED SEX -PROSTITUTION 1 0 N/C
A DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 306 358 -14.53%
A EXTORTION 14 22 -36.36%
A FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING 31 49 -36.73%
A FRAUD -CREDIT CARD/AUTOMATIC TELLER MACHINE 90 49 83.67%
A FRAUD -FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME 247 264 -6.44%
A FRAUD - IDENTITY THEFT 85 128 -33.59%
A FRAUD -WIRE FRAUD 17 11 54.55%
A HUMAN TRAFFICKING - PURCHASING PROSTITUTION 1 0 N/C
A INTIMIDATION/STALKING 131 146 -10.27%
A LARCENY -OTHER 429 423 1.42%
A LARCENY -THEFT FROM BUILDING 238 225 5.78%
A LARCENY -THEFT FROM COIN-OPERATED MACHINE/DEVICE 3 0 N/C
A LARCENY -THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 411 388 5.93%
A LARCENY -THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS/ACCESSORIES 54 121 -55.37%
A MOTOR VEHICLE, AS STOLEN PROPERTY 8 4 100.00%
A MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 96 131 -26.72%
A NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 527 588 -10.37%
A OBSCENITY 28 12 133.33%
A RETAIL FRAUD -THEFT 406 287 41.46%
A ROBBERY 22 38 -42.11%
A SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE -CSC 2ND DEGREE 5 8 -37.50%
A SEXUAL CONTACT FORCIBLE -CSC 4TH DEGREE 29 41 -29.27%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT -CSC 3RD DEGREE 1 1 0.00%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION OBJECT -CSC IST DEGREE 5 2 150.00%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA -CSC 3RD DEGREE 21 8 162.50%
A SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA -CSC lST DEGREE 22 17 29.41%
A STOLEN PROPERTY 14 18 -22.22%
A VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE ACT 57 75 -24.00%
A WEAPONS OFFENSE- CONCEALED 28 34 -17.65%
A WEAPONS OFFENSE -OTHER 7 10 -30.00%
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AAPD Offense Monthly Comparison Report (preliminary and advisory) Part B – October 2024 
 

 
            N/C represents an increase of "0" which is mathematically "Not-Calculable" 

 

Crime
Part Group Description

10/01/2024
TO

11/01/2024

9/1/2024
TO

10/01/2024

Percent
Changed

10/01/2023
TO

11/01/2023

Percent
Changed YTD 2024 YTD 2023 Percent

Changed

B BURGLARY - UNLAWFUL ENTRY (NO INTENT) 1 2 -50.00% 3 -66.67% 16 19 -15.79%
B DISORDERLY CONDUCT 10 14 -28.57% 9 11.11% 134 117 14.53%
B FAMILY -ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT 1 1 0.00% 2 -50.00% 16 25 -36.00%
B FRAUD -BAD CHECKS 4 2 100.00% 0 N/C 20 6 233.33%
B HIT and RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT 4 0 N/C 0 N/C 11 3 266.67%
B LIQUOR VIOLATIONS -OTHER 15 60 -75.00% 22 -31.82% 156 266 -41.35%
B MISCELLANEOUS CRIMINAL OFFENSE 10 6 66.67% 6 66.67% 76 97 -21.65%
B OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 34 37 -8.11% 22 54.55% 259 213 21.60%
B OBSTRUCTING POLICE 9 8 12.50% 10 -10.00% 92 106 -13.21%
B OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF LIQUOR OR DRUGS 4 3 33.33% 10 -60.00% 107 147 -27.21%
B PUBLIC PEACE -OTHER 7 3 133.33% 4 75.00% 60 34 76.47%
B SEX OFFENSE -OTHER 2 5 -60.00% 0 N/C 36 13 176.92%
B TRESPASS 3 4 -25.00% 0 N/C 46 51 -9.80%

Crime Part Group Description YTD 2024 YTD 2023 Percent
Changed

B BURGLARY - UNLAWFUL ENTRY (NO INTENT) 16 19 -15.79%
B CONSERVATION 11 17 -35.29%
B DISORDERLY CONDUCT 134 117 14.53%
B FAMILY -ABUSE/NEGLECT NONVIOLENT 16 25 -36.00%
B FRAUD -BAD CHECKS 20 6 233.33%
B HIT and RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT 11 3 266.67%
B JUVENILE RUNAWAY 34 23 47.83%
B LIQUOR VIOLATIONS -OTHER 156 266 -41.35%
B MISCELLANEOUS CRIMINAL OFFENSE 76 97 -21.65%
B OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 259 213 21.60%
B OBSTRUCTING POLICE 92 106 -13.21%
B OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF LIQUOR OR DRUGS 107 147 -27.21%
B PUBLIC PEACE -OTHER 60 34 76.47%
B SEX OFFENSE -OTHER 36 13 176.92%
B SMUGGLING 1 0 N/C
B TRESPASS 46 51 -9.80%
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                  AAPD Monthly Pedestrian Crash Report – October 2024 

                                                                                                       
           
         AAPD Monthly Bicyclist Crash Report – October 2024 
 

 
       N/A represents the information was “not available” at the time of the report 

  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Report # Location Date Time Vehicle Movement
Bike 

Movement
At Fault 

Party Bike Injury Helmet 
240046579 S Maple and W Liberty 10/1/2024 3:20 PM Going Straight In roadway Unknown N/A N/A
240047175 S Maple and W Towne 10/2/2024 3:00 PM Going Straight Parked Unknown N/A N/A
240048617 S Industrial and E Eisenhower 10/12/2024 5:06 PM Turning Right Going Straight Bicyclist C No
240049395 E Huron and S Division 10/17/2024 3:07 PM Turning Right Going Straight Unknown O Yes
240049627 Jackson and Gralake 10/18/2024 4:39 PM Turning Right Going Straight Unknown N/A N/A

240049646 Green and Plymouth 10/18/2024 6:19 PM
Starting up on 

Roadway
Crossing at 
Intersection Unknown O No

240049733 Miller and N Main 10/19/2024 2:36 AM Going Straight Going Straight Unknown B No
240049779 Fuller CT and Fuller RD 10/19/2024 12:29 PM Turning Right Going Straight Motorist O Yes
240052025 2525 Miller 10/30/2024 4:35 PM Leaving Parking Going Straight Unknown B No

Injury Legend: 
K - Fatal Injury (Any injury which results in death) 
A - Suspected Serious Injury (Any injury other than fatal which prevents normal activities and generally requires hospitalization) 
B - Suspected Minor Injury (Any minor injury that is evident to others at the scene) 
C - Possible Injury (Any possible injury that is reported or claimed) 

O - No Injury (No indication of injury) 

Report # Location Date Time
Vehicle 

Movement
Pedestrian In 

Crosswalk
At Fault 

Party
Pedestrian 

Injury
240048023 Broadway and Maiden Lane 10/9/2024 11:14 AM Turning Left Yes Motorist C
240048054 N Main and Kingsley 10/9/2024 1:42 PM Turning Left Yes Motorist B
240049553 W Stadium and Collingwood 10/18/2024 10:32 AM Other No Motorist O
240049802 N Fifth and Catherine 10/19/2024 3:09 PM Turning Left Yes Motorist B
240050410 Broadway and Maiden Lane 10/23/2024 6:44 AM Turning Right Yes Motorist B
240050669 E Huron and S Division 10/24/2024 4:05 PM Turning Right Yes Motorist B
240051129 Washington and S Fifth 10/26/2024 11:46 AM Turning Left Yes Motorist C
240051577 Sheridan and Washtenaw 10/28/2024 8:24 AM Turning Left Yes Motorist O
240051826 S Fifth and E William 10/29/2024 3:36 PM Turning Left Yes Motorist C
240051881 Packard and Arch 10/29/2024 8:34 PM Going Straight Yes Motorist A
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